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NOTICE
The planimetric, property, and topographic information shown on this map is based on copyrighted Map Products from the Montgornery
County Departrnent of Park and Planning of the Maryiand -National Capital Perk and Planning Commission, and may not be copied or
reproduced without written permission from M-NCPPC,
Property lines are compiled by adjusting the property lines to 1opography created from gerial photography and should not be interpreted as
actuel field surveys. Planimetric features were compiled from 1:14400 scale aerial photography using stereo photogrammetric methods.
This map is created from a variety of dats sources, and may not reflect the mast current conditions in any one lacation and may not be
completely accurate or up to date. All map teatutes are approximately within five feet of their true location. This map may not be the
same as a map ot the same area plotted at an earlier time as the data is continuously updated. Use of this map, other than for
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general planning purposes is notrecommended. - Copyright 1998
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CASE MANAGEMENT
11600 LOCKWOOD DRIVE
SILVER SPRING, MD 20904

Apnl 29, 2004

Kamini, Wayal

. ABC Scholar Day Care Center
'11624 Lockwood Drive

Silver Spring, MD 209064

Re: Reserved parking spaces

Dear Mrs. Wayal,

The owners of White Oak Garden Apartments authorize an additional two parking spaces
reserved for childcare drop off and pick up.

Should you have any further questions or requests, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Phone: 301-593-6336 Fax: 301-593-9010
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ARCHITECTURE B PLANNING 8 PROJECT MANAGEMENT P.O. BOX 3743 -
- Silver Spring, MD. 20901
Inc ; : e : Voice: 301/633-2332
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| Fax: 301/881-2681
The AreVantage Group, Incorporated EMi:Normanll52@aol

April 29, 2004

From: Owners/Petitioners: ABC Scholar Child Daycare Center
Attn: Ms. Kamini Wayal :
11624 Lockwood Drive, Unit #T-1 .

Silver Spring, MD. 20904
Tel: 301/681.5373
Home: 301/570-2039
Cell; 240/441-3846

To:  Hearing Examiner
Atin: Frang¢oise M. Carrier, Director
Office of Zoning and Administrative Hearings
Stella B. Wemer Council Office Building, Room # 200
100 Maryland Ave.
Rockville, Maryland 20850

RE: Applicants’ Request for A Waiver to Required Number of Parking Spaces: -
Application for a Special Exception Use for a “Child Day Care Facility”;
Case #: SE-03-4:; Dwelling Located at: 11628 Lockwood Drive, Unit #T-2
Sitver Spring, Maryland 20904
White Oak, Monigomery County
(Parcel-A, White Oak Gardens Subdivision)

Dear Ms. Carrier:

We are requesting a reduction to number of parking Spaces as require in accordance with the Parking
Regulations of Article 59-E. In order for the proposed facility to meet compliance with the State and County’s
parking requirements, we are required to have six (6) parking spaces. However, the Owner has made a request,
to property management, for two (2) designated parking spaces for parent’s discharge and pick-up (there are
already two (2) existing designated spaces for existing child day care). The remainder of required parking
spaces would be fulfilled by the many vacant spaces found during the hours of (daycare) operation, when most
of the residents are away at work. There are approximately 473 existing parking spaces for the entire White
Oaks Garden apartment complex Parcels-A & B, of which approx. 240 spaces serves Parcel-A and 111 spaces
serves the building blocks where the new facility is being proposed. It is therefore Owner’s opinion that the
reduced number of spaces would be sufficient to accommodate the proposed use without adversely affecting the
surrounding area or creating safety problems; and an adequate area for adult supervised discharge and pickup of
children is provided for. Copies of the letter from Property Manager, authorizing two additional spaces is
attached and will be furnished to the M-NCPPC Review Staff.

We look forward to your response and confirmation of our request.

Very truly yours,

Norman O. A. Howell, R.A., Petitioner’s Agent
For AVG, Inc, Normanl 152@aol.com, E-mail; 301/633-2332, Mobile

Ce: Ms. Kamini Wayal, ABC Schotar Child Daycare Center, Owner/Petitioner
Bill Barron, Team Leader M-NCPPC/CBP; Calvin Nelson, Jr., Planner Coordinator M-NCPPC/CBP; Peopics Council; File



	
	
	
	
	
	
	

